505153136 10/22/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5199903

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DUSTIN ERIK FJELD			03/24/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ			
Name:	ARIK SETH LEVY			
Street Address:	1440 3	1440 38TH STREET		
City:	SACRA	SACRAMENTO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95816	95816		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15222917		
	·			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ			
•		(408)993-1800		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		4089931800	9931800	
Email: davi		davidlewisnmn@yahoo.com		
•		DAVID LEWIS		
		1250 AVIATION AVENUE		
		SUITE 200B		
Address Line 4:		SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BU-3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID LEWIS		
SIGNATURE:		/David Lewis/	/David Lewis/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/22/2018		
		•		
Total Attachments: 2				
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#pag	e1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

NAMED INVENTOR: Dustin Erik Fjeld Address: 15 Church Farm lane Halesworth Suffolk United Kingdom IP19 8SY

hereby sells, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

NAME:	Arik Seth Levy
Address:	1440 38th Street
	Sacramento, California 95816

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in a U.S. patent application, Docket Number BU-3, filed herewith, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A STORAGE ROOM" and listing the above ASSIGNOR as one of the inventors; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s) ("Invention"), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-file, reissue or re-examination, P.C.T. applications, thereof in any country.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly

1 of 2

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns of this Invention, and nominees, at their request and expense, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. It is understood that the foregoing assignment, covenants and agreements shall be to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns of this Invention. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for such Invention to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors and the assigns of this Invention.

Date: 3/24/16

Signature of Dustin Erik Fjeld

2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/22/2018